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UNITED STATES OF AMERICA 

BEFORE THE FEDERAL TRADE COMMISSION 


* 
In the matter of * 

. DOCKET NO. 9346* 
PROMEDICA HEALTH SYSTEM, INC. 	 * PUBLIC 

* 
* 

STATEMENT REGARDING MEET AND CONFER 

On May 9, 2011, Non-Party WelIPoint, Inc.'s Counsel, Michael O. Durham, conferred with 

Complaint Counsel, Alexis Gilman, and with Respondent's Counsel, Christine Devlin, regarding 

the proposed trial exhibits for which WellPoint, Inc. is seeking in camera treatment. Both 

Complaint Counsel and Respondent's Counsel indicated that they have no objection to WellPoint, 

Inc.'s Motion. 

Dated: May 11, 2011 

By:---"'---__---zl-"----">.___-'<­___ 

MICHAEL G. DURH M 
DONAHUE, M & NOONAN, P.C. 
741 Boston Post Road, Suite 306 
Guilford, CT 06437 
Phone: (203) 458-9168 
Facsimile: (203) 458-4424 
State Juris No. 370426 
mdurham@ddnctlaw.com 

Attorney for Non-Party WellPoinf, Inc. and its 
direct and indirect 'wholly owned subsidiaries 
including without limitation Community Insurance 
Company d/b/a Anthem Blue Cross and Blue Shield 

mailto:mdurham@ddnctlaw.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby celiify that on May 11,2011, I e-filed and delivered a tlUe and correct electronic 
copy of the foregoing Non-Party WellPoint, Inc.'s Statement Regarding Meet And Confer 
to: 

Donald S. Clark 
Office of the Secretary 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W., H"113 
Washington, DC 20580 
dclal'k@ftc.gov 

The Honorable D. Michael Chappell 
Chief Administrative Law Judge 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Room H-I10 
Washington, DC 20580 
oali@ftc.gov 

I hereby celiify that on May II, 2011, I delivered via electronic mail a copy of the 
foregoing to: 

Jeanne Liu 
Attorney, Bureau of Competition 
Federal Trade Commission 
601 New Jersey Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20580 
iliu@ftc.gov 

David Marx, Jr. 
McDermott, Will & Emery, LLP 
227 W. Monroe Street. 
Suite 4400 
Chicago, IL 60606 
dmarx@mwe.com 
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Alexis J. Gilman 
Attorney, Mergers IV 
Federal Trade Commission 
601 New Jersey Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20580 
agilman@ftc.gov 

Janelle Filson 
Federal Trade Commission 
601 New Jersey Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20580 
ifilson@ftc.gov 

Matthew J. Reilly 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20580 
mreilly@ftc.gov 

Jeffrey H. Perry 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20580 
jperry@ftc.gov 

Sara Y. Razi 
Federal Tl'ade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20580 
srazi@ftc.gov 

Stephanie L. Reynolds 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20580 
sreynolds@ftc.gov 

Maureen B. Howard 
Federal Trade Commission 
600 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20580 
mhoward@ftc.gov 
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Christine G. Devlin 
McDermott Will & Emery, LLP 
600 13th Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005-3096 
cdevlin@mwe.com 

Amy E. Hancock 
McDermott Will & Emery, LLP 
600 13th Street, N. W. 
Washington, DC 20005-3096 
ahancock@mwe.com 

Jennifer L. Westbrook 
McDermott Will & Emery, LLP 
600 13th Street, N.W .. 
Washington, DC 20005-3096 
jwestbl'ook@mwe.com 

Vincent C. Van Panhuys 
McDermott Will & Emery, LLP 
600 13th Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005-3096 
vvanphuys@mwe.com 

Carrie G. Amezcua 
McDermott Will & Emery, LLP 
600 13th Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005-3096 
camezcua@mwe.com 

James B. Camden 
McDermott Will & Emery, LLP 
600 13th Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005-3096 
jcamden@lllwe.com 

Daniel G. Powers 
McDermott Will & Emel'Y, LLP 
600 13th Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005-3096 
dpowers@mwe.com 
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Kevin Showman 
Litigation Case Manager 
McDermott Will & Emery, LLP 
600 13th Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005-3096 
kshowman@mwe.com 

Pamela A. Davis 
Antitrust Specialist 
McDermott Will & Emery, LLP 
600 13th Street, N.W. 
Washington, DC 20005-3096 
pdavis@mwe.com 

Stephen Y. Wu 
McDermott Will & Emery, LLP 
227 West Monroe Street 
Chicago, IL 60606 
swu@mwe.com 

Amy J. Carletti 
McDermott Will & Emery, LLP 
227 West Monroe Street 
Chicago, IL 60606 
acarletti@mwe.com 

Erin C. Arnold 
McDermott Will & Emery, LLP 
227 West Monroe Street 
Chicago, IL 60606 
eamold@mwe.coll1 

Attorney for Non-Party WellPoint, Inc. and its 
direct and indirect wholly owned subsidiaries 
including without limitation Community Insurance 
Company dlbla Anthem Blue Cross and Blue Shield 
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